Net assets with donor restrictions were released for the use of scholarships from the following at June 30,:

2024 2023

Purpose restricted - Hartford scholarships 101,983$   123,900$
Earnings on endowment 619,885   576,938

721,868$   700,838$

NOTE 7 – COMMITMENTS

The Foundation had committed $178,630 towards scholarships for the 2024 - 2025 school year.

NOTE 8 – CONCENTRATIONS

The Foundation had three major donors whose contributions accounted for approximately 77% of the
total contributions for the year ended June 30, 2024, and four major donors whose contributions
accounted for approximately 61% of the total contributions for the year ended June 30, 2023.

NOTE 9 – RESTATEMENT

During the year ended June 30, 2024, management identified various funds of net assets previously
reported as without donor restrictions that were incorrectly classified. As a result, management
reclassified the net assets to the appropriate categories and restated net assets without donor restrictions
and with donor restrictions as follows as of July 1, 2022:

As Previously
Stated Restatement Restated

Net assets without donor restrictions
Undesignated 5,359,499$   (4,354,163)$   1,005,336$
Board designated 3,325,779   -   3,325,779

Total net assets without donor restrictions 8,685,278   (4,354,163)   4,331,115

Net assets with donor restrictions
Purpose restricted 3,319,613   (1,331,837)   1,987,776
Perpetuity -   5,686,000   5,686,000

Total net assets with donor restrictions 3,319,613   4,354,163   7,673,776

Total net assets 12,004,891$   -$   12,004,891$

Headquarters
280 Trumbull Street, 24th Floor
Hartford, CT 06103
860.522.3111

One Hamden Center
2319 Whitney Avenue, Suite 2A
Hamden, CT 06518
203.397.2525

14 Bobala Road, 3rd Floor
Holyoke, MA 01040
413.536.3970

WAdvising.com